## STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF USING ONLINE LEARNING MEDIA (A Descriptive Qualitative Research in UIN Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung)

## **THESIS**



By
ALFIN NUR MUSLIMAH
(128510203001)

GRADUATE PROGRAM IN ENGLISH EDUCATION

STATE ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY (UIN) OF SAYYID ALI RAHMATULLAH TULUNGAGUNG

JUNE 2022

# STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF USING ONLINE LEARNING MEDIA (A Descriptive Qualitative Research in UIN Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung)

## Presented to

State Islamic Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah University in partial fulfillment of the Requirements for the degree of Magister in English Language Education

#### **THESIS**



## By ALFIN NUR MUSLIMAH (128510203001)

GRADUATE PROGRAM IN ENGLISH EDUCATION
STATE ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY (UIN) OF SAYYID ALI RAHMATULLAH TULUNGAGUNG
JUNE 2022

## **Declaration of Authorship**

Name

: Alfin Nur Muslimah

NIM

: 128510203001

Program

: English Education Department

Institution

: Graduate Program of UIN TULUNGAGUNG

States that the thesis entitled "Students' Perception of Using Online Learning Media (A Descriptive Qualitative Research in UIN Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung)" is truly my original work, it does not incorporate any material previously written or published by another person except those in indicated in quotation and bibliography. Due to the fact, I am the only person responsible for the thesis. If a later time it is found that thesis as a product of plagiarism, I am willing to accept any legal consequences that may be imposed to me.

Tulungagung, 17 June 2022

Alfin Nur Muslimah NIM.128510203001

## ADVISORS APPROVAL SHEETS

This is to certify that the Magister thesis of Alfin Nur Muslimah (NIM 128510203001) entitled "Students' Perception of Using Online Learning Media (A Descriptive Qualitative Research in UIN Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung)" has been approved by the thesis advisors for further approval by the Board of Examiners.

Advisor	Date	Signature		
1 Dr.H.Nursamsu,S.Pd.I., M.Pd NIP.19780204 200901 1 003	17 <sup>th</sup> of June 2022	Jon -		
2 Dr. Arina Shofiya, M.Pd NIP. 1977052 3200312 2 002	17 <sup>th</sup> of June 2022	anship		

Approved by: The Chief of English Education Department

<u>Dr. Susanto, S.S.,M.Pd</u> NIP.1973 308331199903 1 002

## THE BOARD OF THESIS EXAMINERS' APPROVAL SHEET

The thesis entitled "Students' Perception of Using Online Learning Media (A Descriptive Qualitative Research in UIN Sayvid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung)" by Alfin Nur Muslimah, Student Registered Number 128510203001 has been approved by the Board of Examiners on July 6, 2022 as the requirement for the Degree of Master in English Education Program.

## **Examiners Board**

Members

Dr.H.Nursamsu, S.Pd.I., M.Pd. NIP.19780204 200901 1 003 (Chair)

Dr. Arina Shofiya, M.Pd. NIP. 1977052 3200312 2 002 (Secretary)

Dr. Nurul Chojimah, M.Pd. NIP. 19690629200901 2 001 (Examiner I)

Dr. Erna Iftanti, S.S., M.Pd. NIP.19720307200901 2 002 (Examiner II)

Signature

Tulungagung, July 19, 2022 Approved by

Director of Master Program of State Islamic University Sayvid Ali

Rahmatullah Tulungagung

Akhyak, M.Ag. 19671029 199403 1 004



## KEMENTERIAN AGAMA REPUBLIK INDONESIA UNIVERSITAS ISLAM NEGERI SAYYID ALI RAHMATULLAH TULUNGAGUNG UPT PUSAT PERPUSTAKAAN

Jalan Mayor Sujadi Timur Nomor 46 Tulungagung - Jawa Timur 66221 Telepon: (0355) 321513 Website: www.uinsatu.ac.id Email: info@uinsatu.ac.id

#### SURAT PERNYATAAN KESEDIAAN PUBLIKASI KARYA ILMIAH

Saya yang bertanda tangan di bawah ini:

Nama	:	Alfin	<i>Hur</i>	Muc	limah	
NIM	:	128510	2030	100		
Jurusan	:	Tadris	Ba	hasa	lnggris	
Fakultas	:	Pascos				
Jenis Karya Ilmiał	n :	Thesis				

Demi pengembangan ilmu pengetahuan, menyetujui untuk memberikan Hak Bebas Royalti Non-eksklusif (Non-exclusive Royalty-Free Right) kepada Pusat Perpustakaan UIN SATU Tulungagung atas karya ilmiah saya berupa (...thesis) yang berjudul:

Stu	dent, t	per cept	ion	OF	usina	9 Onlin	6 /6	earning	6
M	edia	CAL	esci,	pei	ve G	ualitat	ive	Recegro	6
ın	MH	SATID	ALI	R	A M HA	TULLAH	Tu	LUUG AEUU	6)

Dengan Hak Bebas Royalti Non-ekslusif ini Pusat Perpustakaan UIN SATU Tulungagung berhak menyimpan, alih media/format, mengelola dalam bentuk pangkalan data (*database*), merawat, dan mempublikasikan tugas akhir saya selama tetap mencantumkan nama saya sebagai penulis/pencipta dan sebagai pemilik Hak Cipta.

Demikian pernyataan ini saya buat untuk dapat dipergunakan sebagaimana mestinya.

